Where 'e use finstaller performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority to install the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is essential that 'e user', staller ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1. Statements in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown.	It is inno, but to under, and that the existent	N/A	13b. Authorized Signature: N/A	13a. Sertifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to NIA Approved design data and are in a condition for s. is c, watton. NIA Non-approved design data specified in Block 12.	Certifies that the work specified in Blocks 11/12 was carried out in accordance with E was part 1.5 and in respect to that work the article is considered ready for release to service under EASA Part 145 Approval No. 145.6275	12. Remarks: Unit OVERHAULED in accordance with CMM ATA 27-51-05, Revision 5, Issued 4/21/2016. S/B and A/I 's: NON complied w	1 BALL SCREW ASSEMBLY	6. Item: 7. Description:	4. Organization Name and Address: Southwings Avionics and Accessories, Inc. 5429 NW 161st Street Mlami Gardens, FL. 33014 8SAR478B	Authority/Country: FAA/United States
is the mational regulation and the mational regulation of the mational regulation is a sufficient on the mation of		r3e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): N/A	13c. Approx , 'Authorization No.:	ve were manufactured in conformity are in a condition for s. & c, "cation specified i. Block 42.	ks 11/12 was carried out in acc	h CMM ATA 27-51-05; Revision	EMBLY 07312P000-01	8. Part Number:	essories, Inc.	AUTHORIZED FAA Form 8130
rautomatically constitute authority ions of an airworthiness authority igine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from all cases, aircraft maintenance rev	User/Installer Responsibilities	_	on No.:	trinity it : 14a. Cer and Fed	ordance with E on part 1 '5 ar	15, Issued 4/21/2016. S/B and	01	9. Qı		RELEASE (
y to install the aircraft engine/property to install the airworthiness authority of the nirworthiness authority of the cords must contain an installation	nsibilities	14d. Name (Typed or Printed): RICARDO CAYON	14b. Authorized Signature:	Differ regulation specified in Block I Certifies that unless otherwise specified in Block I2, the work indentified in Block I1 and described in Block I2 was accomplished in accordance with Title 14, Code of Federal Regulations, part 43 and in respect to that work, the items are approved for return to service.	nd in respect to that work the a	A/I 's: NON : complied with. F	1 976В	9. Quantity: 10. Serial Nt. vber:		CERTIFICAT
/propeller/article. ess authority of the country specified i of the country specified in Block I. ation certification issued in accordanc		14c. Date (de 17)	14c, Approv	to Service Other regulation specified in Block e specified in Block 12, the work indentified in Block is accomplished in accordance with Title 14, Code of and in respect to that work, the items are approved for	arlicle is considered ready for r	ith. Full details of work carried out held on Work Order 14172	OVER		5. Work Orden/Com. \att. voice Number: Work \art rder #. \4172 \art st. \art #. \8439	3. Form Tracking Number: 1417
in Blook 1, it is essential that		14c. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 17/Sep/2019	l4c. Approval/Certificate No.: 8SAR478B	Other regulation specified in Block 12 k 12, the work indentified in Block 11 accordance with Title 14, Code of it work, the items are approved for	elease to service under	held on Work Order 14172	OVERHAULED	11. Status/Work:	nt/, woice Number:	umber: 14172



Southwings Avionics and Accessories, Inc. 5429 NW 161st Street

Miami Gardens, FL. 33014

Phone: (305) 825-6755 Fax: (305) 825-6756

E-Mail: southwings@att.net

FAA #: 8SAR478B

Work Order #: 14172
Work Order Date: 08/19/2019

Cust#: 1242 RO#: R8439	Carotomore November 2001/ALIED AEDO												
NOW	Customer Name: CAVALIER AERO	ISPAC	SE, LLC.	:									
P/N: <u>07312P000-01</u>	MFG: UMBRA C			CMM: <u>27-51-05</u>									
S/N: <u>976B</u>	Model #:	Re	lev #: <u>5</u>										
Desc: BALL SCREW A SEMBLY	Book#: <u>734</u>	D:	Date: <u>04/21/2016</u>										
Work Req: OVERHAUL Tro	puble Reported: NONE												
Rec Inspection: NO VISCAL DA MAGE													
Special Instructions: PLEASI SEE R). FOR DETAILS													
Profesiona DALAND CALAEDEE		:	Tech	insp	Date								
Preliminary <u>P/N AND S/N VERIFIED.</u> Inspection:			AO	R.C.	8/19/2019								
Hidden <u>NONE.</u> Damage:			AO	R.C.	8/19/2019								
Initial UNIT CLEANED, INSPECTED AND TE	STEF.		AO	R.C.	8/19/2019								
	: 🗆 [AO	R.C.	8/19/2019									
Progressive <u>UNIT DISASSEMBLED, CLEANED ANI</u> Findings: <u>REQUIRES NDT. RO#: 2822. UNIT RE</u>	D INSPEC FED. I 'AT CONTAMINATED. UNIT QUIRES CADY JUM F AFING, RO#: 2824	-	AO	R.C.	8/19/2019								
Corrective UNIT DISASSEMBLED, CLEANED AND Action: OVERHAULED I/A/W/O/M AS PER ATA RETURN TO SERVICE.	INSPECTED. UNI , AS SEIVID. ED. TESTED A : 27-51-05. REV#: 5. U IT IS A PROVED TO	AND	AO	R.C.	9/17/2019								
Work Performed: OVERHAULED	AD Notes\SB's installed: NUNE.												
	Parts Used:												
P/N:	Description: Qt	y: C	ond:	PO#:									
NDT RO#: 28		1	Ona.	1 0#.	T								
CADMIUM PLATING RO#: 28		1			<u> </u>								
:		<u>.</u>			<u>i</u> .								
	Final Inspection			\									
Date: 09/17/2019 Technician: ANDRES OF	· ·	RICAR	ر الاست	CC N									
The appliance\component identified above was repaired and Aviation Administration, is approved for res	ired and inspected in accordance with curre turn to service and is certified as airworthy.	nt ro											
Auth. Signature:	Can	1											
Page 1 of 1		Fc	rm SAA-	1 Rev 1 (04/20/2013								